

BID TABULATION CR J AND SPOT PAVING - PROJECT #5-2020							BIDDER	
2020 COUNTY ROAD J AND SPOT PAVING Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S. email: troth@wmscoengineer.com			GERKEN PAVING, INC. NAPOLEON, OHIO	
Date: 04/08/2020		Revised: As Revised By Addendum 1						
Prepared By: Frey								
Revised By: Clum				Bid Date 5/7/20 @ 10:00 AM				
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost		
COUNTY ROAD J								
County Road J, CR 7 to CR 10								
1	254	Pavement Planing, 1.5"	SY	19,782.0	2.00	\$39,564.00	1.48	\$29,277.36
2	254	Pavement Planing, 2"	SY	19,284.0	2.00	\$38,568.00	1.72	\$33,168.48
3	254	Pavement Planing, Full Depth Asphalt, 6" Maximum (AS DIRECTED)	SY	1,779.0	8.00	\$14,232.00	9.25	\$16,455.75
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (AS DIRECTED)	CY	297.0	180.00	\$53,460.00	170.00	\$50,490.00
5	407	Tack Coat	GAL	5,860.0	2.00	\$11,720.00	1.90	\$11,134.00
6	411	Aggregate Berm	CY	119.0	90.00	\$10,710.00	80.00	\$9,520.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Type 1 (448)	CY	811.0	164.00	\$133,004.00	160.00	\$129,760.00
8	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1, (448) PG64-22	CY	1,899.0	170.00	\$322,830.00	158.00	\$300,042.00
9	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	5000.00	\$5,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	624	Mobilization	LS	1.0	10000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	624	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.0	3000.00	\$3,000.00	2,875.00	\$2,875.00
12	642	Pavement Striping, Type 1	LS	1.0	6200.00	\$6,200.00	7,800.00	\$7,800.00
SPOT PAVE								
County Road A, SR 66 to CR 25, 5280' x 20' x 1.25" and .50" Scratch								
13a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	163.00	190.00	\$30,970.00	156.00	\$25,428.00
13b	SS824	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	407.00	180.00	\$73,260.00	156.00	\$63,492.00
13c	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13d	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1880.00	\$1,880.00	430.00	\$430.00
13e	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
County Road 19.50, CR G to CR I.50, 5550' x 19.0' x 1.50" and 10940' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
14a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	741.00	175.00	\$129,675.00	173.00	\$128,193.00
14b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	2594.00	\$2,594.00	650.00	\$650.00
14d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
County Road 8, US20 to County Line, 3834' x 19.0' x 1.50" and 22057' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
15a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	848.00	175.00	\$148,400.00	187.00	\$158,576.00
15b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1600.00	\$1,600.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	2968.00	\$2,968.00	805.00	\$805.00
15d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
County Road 4 & N.30, US 20 to SR 576, 7648' x 20.0' x 1.50" and 17848' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
16a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	1121.00	175.00	\$196,175.00	178.00	\$199,538.00
16b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1600.00	\$1,600.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00
16c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	3924.00	\$3,924.00	1,010.00	\$1,010.00
16d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
WILLIAMS COUNTY SUB TOTAL						\$1,248,734.00		\$1,213,744.59
CENTER TOWNSHIP WORK								
Sunrise Subdivision - Sunrise Lane, 2321' x 20.0' x 1"								
17a	Special	Thinlay Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type MED	CY	171.00	260.00	\$44,460.00	196.00	\$33,516.00
17b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	800.00	\$800.00	175.00	\$175.00
17d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
CENTER TOWNSHIP SUB TOTAL						\$49,760.00		\$38,191.00
Total Estimate w/Contingencies:				\$1,428,344.00		Total Base Bid		\$1,251,935.59